

FOOTWEAR DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

> AN INSTITUTION OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE under FDDI Act 2017

NOTICE

Ref.No. FDDI/HO/1(1)/ADMISSIONS/NOTICE/ 2024-25:03 Dt.: 22/04/2024

Sub: <u>Extension of last date till 7th May 2024 (Without Late Fee) for submission of online</u> <u>Application form for All India Selection Test (AIST) 2024-25.</u>

The schedule for admission to Bachelor's and Master's programs at Footwear Design & Development Institute (FDDI) for Academic Session 2024-25 was published on the Institute's website.

All the aspiring candidates are hereby informed that the last date for submission of online Application Form (Without Late Fee) for all the programmes has been extended till 7th May, 2024.

The revised schedule is as follows:

	Details	Date
1)	Last date of Online submission of application for AIST 2024 (without late fee)	7 th May 2024
2)	Availability of Admit cards:	
		6 th May 2024 (after 8:30 pm)
2a)	For candidate who has registered till 30 th April 2024	
2b)	For all other candidates who register between 1 st May to 7 th May 2024	10 th May 2024 (after 8:30 pm)

Kindly note:

- a) Examination schedule is fix and will be conducted on the given date i.e.12th May 2024. (Sunday)
- b) The online editing window will be available as per given schedule i.e. 1st -2nd May 2024. (for candidates who have registered till 30th April 2024)
- c) Candidates applying after 30th April 2024 will not be allowed any further editing. Therefore, candidates are requested to fill the application form very carefully.
- d) In case of non-availability of the requested AIST examination center the candidate registering after 30th April may be allocated alternate location (nearby to the requested exam center)

For regular updates kindly visit our website @ <u>www.fddiindia.com</u>.